Consolidation and Codification
Internal-Revenue Laws
of the
HEARING
BEFORE TUE
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
UNITED STATES SENATE
SEVENTY-SIXTH CONGRESS
FIRST SESSION
ON
H. R. 2762
AN ACT TO CONSOLIDATE AND CODIFY THE INTERNAL-
REVENUE LAWS OF THE UNITED STATES
JANUARY 300 1939
Printed for the use of the Comnnittee on Finance
UNITED STATES
GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
WASHINGTON 110891 U861
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
PAT IARRISON, Mississippl, Chairman
WILLIAM 11. KINO, Utah R1OBERT M. LA FOLLETTE, JR., Wisconsin
WALTER F. 0EoIICE, Georgia AITHIUR CAPPER, Kansas
))AVID I. WALSI, MassachusetLs ARTIUR It. VAN1)ENIERG, Michigan.
ALBEN W. BARKILEY, Kentucky JOHN (1. TOWNSENI), JR., Delaware.
TOM CONNALLY, Texas JAMES J. I)AVIS, Pcnnsylvania
JOSIAH W. BAIhEY, North Carolina HENRY CAIIOT LODOE, JR., Mnssaehusetis
IIENNETT CHAMP CIARK, Missouri
HARRY FLOOD BYRI), Virginia
PETER 0. GERRY, Rhode Island
JOSEPH F. OUFFEY, Pennsylvania
PRENTISS M. BROWN, Michigan
CLYI)E . IIERRlINO, Iowa
EDWIN C. JOHNSON, Colorado
GEOROE L. IAI)CLIFFE, Maryland
FxTON M. 01NSTON, Clerk
CONTENTS
Statement of- PaO
Hanes, Hon. John W. Under Secretary of the Treasury ----------- 4
Morris, Hon. James * Assistant Attorney General --------------- 7
Stain, Colin F., chief of staff, Joint Committee on Internal Revenue
Taxation -------------------------------------------------- 1
Letter from-
Morris, George M., committee on Federal taxation, American Bar
Association ------------------------------------------------- 12
III
CONSOLIDATION AND CODIFICATION OF THE INTERNAL-
REVENUE LAWS
MONDAY, UNUARY 80, 1989
TED ATE SENATE,
OOMAUTTEE ON FiNANCE,
,o>" Waehingon, D. 67.
The come met in executive session, pu nt to call, at 10:30
a. m. in jOLI 312, Senate Offie, Building, Sehtor Pat Harrison(ohnirm l pres!ding. 1 + 41.+ + +
The HIMN i 1ouse assed bill (H. R. p62) ewdy2 ac feod
ago1 adt to oo&)slid e an o the initerna r nue laws of
t ited Stae T Jo commit on Internal
Rev ue Taxation, 'ittl puj art, ;and the apartment of
Jus ce have been wor o tins natt a' od while The Joint
Co ittee on Interna venue Ta tn dis ssed the atter at itslasl ,:meetingit' 00" 0 "~n his" mo, g oh
lash~ 0 lunf ls 'nof a alled for he purpose
of nsiderinfths %8!41 '11r. Stai, Yi 11"tter briefly to us?,
e a kth onSTA EM ENT LN V, SEAJ 4E OF STAFF, OINT C0X"
KI ONINTA VZNUP~hAXA 1*
code is result of'abo,&t10 ears' Wikby the aff of the Joint
commit n Taxation will~ cooperation of t Treasury Deart-.